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What is a FollowzUpPREE-

* Original PREE:

 Broad review of energy efficiency polices and measures.

* Provide recommendations on how these policies and measures might be
improved.

* A Report on the experts’ findings, which includes findings, achievements
and recommendations.

* Follow-Up PREE:

 Same as above, but focuses on one or two energy use sectors, not
economy wide.



Stakeholders; wh ,’éid:‘ré@s what-

\

R

Host Economy

¢ Plan review

process with
APERC.

® Prepare site
visits and meetings
for the review.

® Assess and
provide feedback
on the preliminary
findings and draft
report.

Expert Review Team

APERC

e Conduct the

review. e Coordinate the

review team
formation with the
host economy.

¢ Coordinate and
compile the draft
report.

® Present
preliminary findings
achievements and
recommendations.

® Prepare chapters
for draft report.

® Report to the EWG.

APEC Energy
Working
Group

® Discuss and
endorse the draft
final report.

¢ Report to APEC

Officials.
e Endorse the
work program.
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APEC PREEs and FolloMvAUp PREES

* Four phases of PREEs, ten PREEs and two Follow-Up PREEs.

* P1: New Zealand (Feb 2009); Chile (Mar 2009); Viet Nam (Jun 2009);
Thailand (Nov 2009);

* P2: Chinese Taipei (Aug 2010); Peru (Nov 2010); Malaysia (Dec 2010);

* P3: Indonesia (Oct 2011); Philippines (Feb 2012);
* Follow-Up PREE in Vietnam (Feb 2012) - Workshop Style

* P4: Brunei Darussalam (Jun 2013)
* Follow-Up PREE in the Philippines (Sep 2014)



15-19 September 2014.
* Day 1

* Presentations from The Philippines Department of Energy Officials and leading Filipino
energy efficient companies.

* Day 2
+ Site visits at Asahi Glass Corporation glass manufacturing plant in Pasig city
* The Ayala Centre Glorietta shopping mall’s district cooling plant.
* Day
* A sugar refinery in Nasugu, Batangas.
* Day a4:
* Lafarge Republic Cement manufacturing plant in Norzagaray.
* Experts prepare their preliminary findings, achievements and recommendations.

* Day s:

* Experts prepare and present their preliminary findings, achievements and recommendations.



Glass Cement Commercial
Industry Buildings
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* The sugar, glass and cement industries and commercial buildings are
energy intensive industries.

* The Don Emilio Abello Energy Efficiency
Awards.

* Individual corporations reviewed had
strong internally implemented energy
efficiency initiatives.

* Marked progress since the 2012 PREE in
the Philippines.

Final Energy Consumption
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Sugalr Industry” Challenges
* Raw materials

Steam
) Workers I—> Bagasse —p- Stea

* Fuel management during
Millin
non-cane season

Raw Refined
Sugar Process

* Bagasse management

Electricity

olasses
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* Process involves:

Raw materials selection.
Batch preparation.

o o o 4 , k M Total Fuel Cost
* Melting and refining. f5i60 N # Raw Materials
° Conditioning. ' M Electricity Cost
* Forming. . # Water & Other Utility
* Post-processing *annealing, W& Packaging

tempering. polishing. or coating =  Labor Cost
_7.0% M Maintenance Cost
* 50 per cent of the cost of T

producing glass is energy:
* The fuel required for the furnace

is 75% of that cost. Composition of float glass production costs from
an energy audit report in the Philippines.



* Energy Management System -
high level of staff involvement.

* EXCOM commitment to energy
efficiency.

* Well-maintained plant.
» Optimising furnace efficiency

* Consistent award winner for

the Don Emillio Abello Energy M

Efficiency Award.
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Production

13,067
13,057
12,368
12,033
13,048
13,369
14 865
15,900
16,063

13,090
12,991
12,523
12,195
13,066
14,674
14,666
15,449
15,595

12,120
12,184
11,585
11,714
13,011
13,217
14 470
15450
15,625
18,395

Capacity, production, sales and consumption of cement in the
Philippines in thousand Metric Tonnes (‘000 MT).

Source: CeMAT Annual Report.
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'Cementilndustry:

 Award winning industry for
sustainability and energy
efficient practices with
consistent improvement

* Top down plant management
team with strong energy
management system.

 Using alternative fuel sources
and admixtures.




-

| iy'- ‘
@Eﬁﬁ]@[ﬁu aliBUie [mé#’

* Accelerated commercial
building development in the

Greater Manila Metro Area
(GMMA).

* Responsible for 11 per cent of
energy consumption in the
Philippines.

 Energy efficient buildings for
new buildings and retrofitting
is a Government priority.
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* Energy consumption growing in the commercial buildings
sector (4 per cent) is less than GDP growth.

* Achieved several targets from the 2012 PREE report:
* 10 million CFLs.

* Utilise Energy Service Comfames (ESCOs) more fully in the
government building retrofit and expanding the Accredltahon of
Registry of CFOs.

* Establish a green buildings ratings system.

* Progressed with integrating the voluntary ‘Energy Conserving
Design Guidelines for Buildings’ as an integral art of the National
Building Code by 2015.
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For copies of PREE reports go to: AP EC Fo I I ow- U P

http://aperc.ieej.or.jp
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